SMD Flat line Assembly Molding Power
Inductor Series
一体成型电感CKSTTH0505系列
Consumer Series
消费品
Operating Temp:-55~150℃ (including self-temperature rise)
工作温度：-55~150℃（包括自身温升）
Storage Temp: -55~150℃

无线通信设备
滤波器
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 品名系统
CKSTTH 0505 - 2.2uH / M
① ② ③ ④
① Type 系列 ② External Dimensions 外形尺寸(L×H) (mm)
③ Inductance Value 感值 ④ Tolerance 公差(±20%)
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS 外形尺寸
Recommended Land Pattern 推荐焊盘
A B C D H I J
5.28±0.3 5.48±0.3 5.1 Max. 1.7±0.3 3.8 Ref. 2.2 Ref. 5.8 Ref.
(Unit:mm)
Please be sure to request delivery specificationsthat provide further details on the features and specifications of the productsfor proper and safe use.
为了确保您能够正确、安全地使用产品，请务必索取能进一步确认详细特性、规格的产品规格书。
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
本规格书内容可能因为产品改良等原因而变更，恕不另行通知。 1 / 7
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE 特性规格表
Model
产品型号
Inductance
电感值
(uH)
Tolerance
公差
(%)
Test Conditions
测试条件
DCR
直流电阻
(mΩ)Max.
DCR
直流电阻
(mΩ)Typ.
Isat
饱和电流
(A)Typ.
Irms
温升电流
(A)Typ.
CKSTTH0505-2.2uH/M 2.2 ±20 1MHz/1V 8.20 6.80 14.00 13.80
CKSTTH0505-5.6uH/M 5.6 ±20 1MHz/1V 18.30 16.60 7.30 8.10
CKSTTH0505-6.8uH/M 6.8 ±20 1MHz/1V 22.30 20.20 7.60 7.60
CKSTTH0505-15uH/M 15 ±20 1MHz/1V 50.00 45.30 6.00 4.70
Notes 注意事项
1.All test data is reference to temperature 20±5℃, humidity 60%~80%RH ambient.
所有测试数据均参照20±5℃，60%~80%RH环境。
2.Isat: Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops by approximately 30% from its zero-current value.
饱和电流：典型值，使电感感值下降约30%的直流电流。
3.Irms: Typ. Value, DC current at which ΔT ≈ 40°C.
温升电流：典型值，使ΔT约40℃时的直流电流。
4.Absolute maximum voltage: DC 30V.
使用最大电压：DC 30V。
5.Special reminder: Circuit design, component layout, printed circuit board (PCB) size and thickness, and heat dissipation system can all affect product
特别提醒：线路设计，组件布局，印刷线路板(PCB)尺寸及厚度，散热系统等均会影响产品温度。请务必在最终应用时，验证产品发热状况。
temperature.Please be sure to verify the product's heating condition during final application.
Test Equipment Information 测试设备信息
NO. 序号 Measurement Item 测量项目 Equipment Model 设备型号 Manufacturer 制造商
1 L 4284A Keysight
2 DCR 34420A Keysight
3 Isat 4284A+42841A Keysight
4 Irms 42841A Keysight
Please be sure to request delivery specificationsthat provide further details on the features and specifications of the productsfor proper and safe use.
为了确保您能够正确、安全地使用产品，请务必索取能进一步确认详细特性、规格的产品规格书。
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
本规格书内容可能因为产品改良等原因而变更，恕不另行通知。 2 / 7
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 典型电气特性
Z FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS 阻抗频率特性
L FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS 感值频率特性
Please be sure to request delivery specificationsthat provide further details on the features and specifications of the productsfor proper and safe use.
为了确保您能够正确、安全地使用产品，请务必索取能进一步确认详细特性、规格的产品规格书。